Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
May 16, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 12 May 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III, requesting for the modification of the project under
FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original As Modified

Project Description

_UACS No. 310104100597000
| Project ID: PO0706098MN

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System — | QOT: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
1 Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ t Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads-.Primary Roads ¢ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads- Brimary Roads

Jct. Aurora - Ozamis City - K1645 + 000 - K1646 + 972, | J¢t. Aurora - Ozamis City - K1645 + 000 - K1647 + -
K1646 + 991 - K1647 + 556, K1647 + 1045- Ki647 + / 418.65, K1647 + 745.37 - K1649 + 000.00,
1828 K1647 + 621 K1647 + 1045 K1651 + 000.00 - K1651 + 156.00

-

Type of Type of
Work/ . . Work/ . .
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target Target
Cwi- Cwi-
Reconstruction to Reconstruction
Concrete £.13,674,418.60 y02,900,000.00 to Concrete /13 433,420.37 | P 102,900, OOO 00
Pavement/ fLane Km Pavement/ /Lane Km
+ 7.525 Lane Km ~7.66 Lane Km
EAO - #2,100,000.00 EAOC ¢ ,P 2, [00 000.00
Total: | P 105,000,000.00 / Total: | #105,000,000.00
Justification:

e The increase in physical target/decrease in unit cost is based on the validated/approved Program of Works
(POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

+ The change in the project stationing was made to cover sections that requires reconstruction works and
to synchronize with the increase in the physical target.

* The considered road segments are currently in bad condition as per actual field condition and validation.

e The derived unit cost is based on the approved Programs of Work (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA).

N\
i/



UACS No. 310104100597000
Project ID: PO0706098MN

Page 2 of 2

n our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
roval hereof is recommended.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA A E. CABRAL, PR.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED / BISAPPROVED:

in CAR, ReglonsI II, X XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/AVS/AGC/ERP



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

May 16, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations

in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 12 May 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III, requesting for the modification of the project under
FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310104100597000
Project ID: POO706098MN

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System — | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads- Primary Roads Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads- Primary Roads

Jct. Aurora - Ozamis City - K1645 + 000 - K1646 + 972, | Jct. Aurora - Ozamis City - K1645 + 000 - K1647 +
K1646 + 991 - K1647 + 556, K1647 + 1045- K1647 + 418.65, K1647 + 745.37 - K1649 + 000.00,

1828, K1647 + 621 - K1647 + 1045 K1651 + 000.00 - K1651 + 156.00
Type of Type of
Work/ . ) Work/ : )
Physical Unit Cost Alocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target Target
Cwi- CwWi-
Reconstruction to Reconstruction
Concrete P 13,674,418.60 | £ 102,900,000.00 to Concrete ? 13,433,420.37 | P 102,900,000.00
Pavement/ /Lane Km Pavement/ /Lane Km
7.525 Lane Km 7.66 Lane Km
EAO — £ 2,100,000.00 EAO — P 2,100,000.00
Total: | P 105,000,000.00 Total: | P 105,000,000.00
Justification:

e The increase in physical target/decrease in unit cost is based on the validated/approved Program of Works
(POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

e The change in the project stationing was made to cover sections that requires reconstruction works and
to synchronize with the increase in the physical target.

* The considered road segments are currently in bad condition as per actual field condition and validation.
The derived unit cost is based on the approved Programs of Work (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA).




UACS No. 310104100597000
Project ID: PO0706098MN

Page 2 of 2

n our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
approval hereof is recommended.

. 2-11-:'&-1

Assista Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, D%ﬁ, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINAE. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
U;de7retaw for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services
4

%

APPROVED /BISAPPROYEDT

ndersedeet@ry for c@ OpeFations
acln /1_,3m CAR, Regions I, 11, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/OAL/AVS/AGC/ERP

1/l(



